
300 S. Church Street
Jonesboro, AR 72401City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1RES-74:03 Name: First amendment to the airport grant agreement

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:2/18/1974 City Council

On agenda: Final action: 2/18/1974

Title: RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE GRANT AGREEMENT FOR
IMPROVEMENTS AT THE JONESBORO MUNICIPAL AIRPORT

Sponsors:

Indexes: Grant

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Council2/18/1974 1 Pass

RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE GRANT AGREEMENT FOR
IMPROVEMENTS AT THE JONESBORO MUNICIPAL AIRPORT
WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro has executed a grant agreement dated April 25, 1973, to the FAA for federal
participation in improvements at the Jonesboro Municipal Airport; and

WHEREAS, the FAA has increased federal participation in this project based on a recent amendment to the
Airport and Airways Development Act and Amendment No. 1 to the grant agreement for Project No. 8-05-0033
-02 has been authorized to increase federal participation of the grant agreement from 50% of allowable project
cost to 82% of all allowable project cost; and

WHEREAS, it is determined to be in the interest of the City of Jonesboro that Amendment No. 1 be accepted
by the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council that said City Council does hereby accept
Amendment No. 1 to the grant agreement for Project No. 8-05-0033-02 set forth at length in the terms of the
amendment and the Mayor is to execute the necessary documents.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 18th day of February, 1974.

City of Jonesboro Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

